
SOUTH SHIELDS - LOW SIMONSIDE - JARROW - HEWORTH METRO
FELLGATE - JARROW - HEWORTH METRO

Service 522: South Shields Palatine Street, River Drive, Ferry Street, Church Way, Chapter Row, Keppel Street, Fowler Street, Crossgate, Western
Approach, Reed Street, South Eldon Street, Slake Terrace, Tyne Dock, A194, Newcastle Road, A194, Low Simonside Auckland Terrace, Stanhope Road,
Lynton Avenue, Taunton Avenue, Falmouth Drive (Clockwise loop), Taunton Avenue, Lynton Avenue, Stanhope Road, Auckland Terrace, A194, Leam
Lane, Hedworth Lane, Hedworth Lane underpass, Roman Road, Primrose Terrace, Springwell Road, Cemetery Road, Hill Park Road (Clockwise loop),
Cemetery Road, Springwell Road, Jarrow Monkton Terrace, Morrison�s Shopping Centre bus link, Monkton Terrace, A185, Howard Street, Ellison
Street, Station Street, Jarrow Bus Station, Station Street, Ellison Street, A185, Albert Road, Victoria Road East, Black Road, High Lane Row, School
Street, Hebburn Argyle Street, Prince Consort Road, Station Road, Victoria Road West, A185, Bill Quay Shields Road, A185, Pelaw Shields Road,
Fisherwell Road, Gosforth Terrace, Hedworth Lane, Heworth Shields Road, Sunderland Road, Heworth Metro Interchange.
Evening and Sunday journeys between Low Simonside and Heworth run via Falmouth Drive (Clockwise loop), Taunton Avenue, Lynton Avenue,
Stanhope Road, Auckland Terrace, John Reid Road, Perth Avenue, Edinburgh Road, A194, Leam Lane then as above route.
Return via Heworth Metro Interchange, Shields Road, Hedworth Lane, Pelaw Gosforth Terrace, Fisherwell Road, Shields Road, A185, Bill Quay Shields
Road, Station Road, Brack Terrace, Davidson Road, A185, Hebburn Victoria Road West, then reverse of above route to Roman Road, then Hadrian
Road, Leam Lane, A194, Auckland Terrace, then reverse of above route to Reed Street, then New George Street, Western Approach, Crossgate, then
reverse of above route.
Service 523: Fellgate Estate Durham Drive (Clockwise loop), Fellgate Avenue, Hedworth Lane, Kirkstone Avenue, Hedworth Lane, Hedworth Lane
underpass, Roman Road, Primrose Terrace, Springwell Road, Cemetery Road, Hill Park Road (Clockwise loop), Cemetery Road, Springwell Road,
Jarrow Monkton Terrace, A185, Howard Street, Ellison Street, Station Street, Jarrow Bus Station, Station Street, Ellison Street, A185, Albert Road,
Victoria Road East, Black Road, High Lane Row, School Street, Hebburn Argyle Street, Prince Consort Road, Station Road, Victoria Road West, A185,
Bill Quay Shields Road, A185, Pelaw Shields Road, Fisherwell Road, Gosforth Terrace, Hedworth Lane, Heworth Shields Road, Sunderland Road,
Heworth Metro Interchange. Return via Heworth Metro Interchange, Shields Road, Hedworth Lane, Pelaw Gosforth Terrace, Fisherwell Road, Shields
Road, A185, Bill Quay Shields Road, Station Road, Brack Terrace, Davidson Road, A195, Hebburn Victoria Road West, then reverse of above route.
Certain journeys serve the Jarrow Morrison�s Shopping Centre bus link.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522
Codes S S NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S

n n n n n n n
am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am

SOUTH SHIELDS Palatine Street � � � � � � � � � � � � �  9.27  9.57   27
South Shields Centre m � � � � � � � � � � � � �  9.30 10.00   30
Laygate � � � � � � � � � � � � �  9.36 10.06   36
Tyne Dock Offices � � � � � � � � � � � � �  9.39 10.09   39
Low Simonside Falmouth Drive � � � �  7.06 �  7.36 �  8.11 �  8.46 �  9.16  9.46 10.16   46
Hill Park Ashbourne Road �  6.28 �  7.05  7.16 �  7.46 �  8.21 �  8.56 �  9.26  9.56 10.26 56
Jarrow Morrisons � � � �  7.21 �  7.51 �  8.26 �  9.01 �  9.31 10.01 10.31   01
Jarrow Bus Station m Stand E  6.03  6.33  6.55  7.10  7.26  7.40  7.56  8.10  8.31  8.36  9.06  9.06  9.36 10.06 10.36   06
Caledonian Street  6.11  6.41  7.03  7.17  7.34  7.47  8.04  8.17  8.39  8.44  9.14  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44   14
Hebburn Metro m  6.14  6.44  7.07  7.19  7.37  7.49  8.07  8.19  8.42  8.47  9.17  9.17  9.47 10.17 10.47   17
Gosforth Terrace  6.20  6.50  7.15  7.25  7.45  7.55  8.15  8.25  8.50  8.55  9.25  9.25  9.55 10.25 10.55   25
HEWORTH Metro m  6.23  6.53  7.18  7.28  7.48  7.58  8.18  8.28  8.53  8.58  9.28  9.28  9.58 10.28 10.58   28

Service Number 522 522 522 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523
Codes n n n n n n n n n n n

pm pm pm pm pm pm  pm pm pm pm pm pm

SOUTH SHIELDS Palatine Street   57  5.27  6.10 � � � � � � � � � �
South Shields Market m   00  5.30  6.13 � � � � � � � � � �
Laygate   06  5.36  6.19 � � � � � � � � � �
Tyne Dock Offices   09  5.39  6.22 � � � � � � � � � �
Low Simonside Falmouth Drive   16  5.46  6.29  6.55 �  7.55 �  8.55 �  9.55 � 10.55 �
Edinburgh Road Shops � � �  7.00 �  8.00 �  9.00 � 10.00 � 11.00 �
Fellgate Lancaster Way � � � � � �  8.26 �  9.26 � 10.26 � 11.26
Durham Drive Roundabout � � � � � �  8.29 �  9.29 � 10.29 � 11.29
Kirkstone Avenue � until � � � � �  8.33 �  9.33 � 10.33 � 11.33
Hill Park Ashbourne Road   26  5.56  6.38  7.08  7.38  8.08  8.38  9.08  9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38
Jarrow Morrisons   31  6.01  6.43  7.13  7.43  8.13  8.43  9.13 � � � � �
Jarrow Bus Station m Satnd E   36  6.06  6.47  7.17  7.47  8.17  8.47  9.17  9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Caledonian Street   44  6.14  6.54  7.24  7.54  8.24  8.54  9.24  9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Hebburn Metro m   47  6.17  6.56  7.26  7.56  8.26  8.56  9.26  9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56
Gosforth Terrace   55  6.25  7.02  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
HEWORTH Metro m   58  6.28  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
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Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.

Service 522 departs from Stands A & G at South Shields Centre.

Effective from 12th April 2003
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LOW SIMONSIDE - JARROW - HEWORTH METRO
FELLGATE - JARROW - HEWORTH METRO

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522
Codes D D

n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

FELLGATE Lancaster Way � � � 10.26 � 11.26 � 12.26 �   26 �  4.26 �  5.26 �
Durham Drive Roundabout � � � 10.29 � 11.29 � 12.29 �   29 �  4.29 �  5.29 �
Kirkstone Avenue � � � 10.33 � 11.33 � 12.33 �   33 �  4.33 �  5.33 �
Low Simonside Falmouth Drive  8.55 �  9.55 � 10.55 � 11.55 � 12.55 �   55 �  4.55 �  5.55
Edinburgh Road Shops  9.00 � 10.00 � 11.00 � 12.00 �  1.00 �   00 �  5.00 �  6.00
Hill Park Ashbourne Road  9.08  9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38  1.08   38   08  4.38  5.08  5.38  6.08
Jarrow Morrisons  9.13  9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43  1.13   43   13 until  4.43  5.13 � �
Jarrow Bus Station m Stand E  9.17  9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47  1.17   47   17  4.47  5.17  5.47  6.17
Caledonian Street  9.24  9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54  1.24   54   24  4.54  5.24  5.54  6.24
Hebburn Metro m  9.26  9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56  1.26   56   26  4.56  5.26  5.56  6.26
Gosforth Terrace  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32  1.02  1.32   02   32  5.02  5.32  6.02  6.32
HEWORTH Metro m  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35  1.05  1.35   05   35  5.05  5.35  6.05  6.35

Service Number 523 522 523 522 523
Codes n n n n n

pm pm pm

FELLGATE Lancaster Way   26 � 10.26 � 11.26
Durham Drive Roundabout   29 � 10.29 � 11.29
Kirkstone Avenue   33 � 10.33 � 11.33
Low Simonside Falmouth Drive �   55 � 10.55 �
Edinburgh Road Shops �   00 � 11.00 �
Hill Park Ashbourne Road   38   08 until 10.38 11.08 11.38
Jarrow Bus Station m Stand E   47   17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Caledonian Street   54   24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Hebburn Metro m   56   26 10.56 11.26 11.56
Gosforth Terrace   02   32 11.02 11.32 12.02
HEWORTH Metro m   05   35 11.05 11.35 12.05

Explanation of codes:
D: This journey commences from Durham Drive roundabout 4 minutes before Lancaster Way.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
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HEWORTH METRO - JARROW - LOW SIMONSIDE - SOUTH SHIELDS
HEWORTH METRO - JARROW - FELLGATE

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522
Codes S S NS S NS S NS S

n n n n n n
am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm

HEWORTH Metro m Stand C  6.30  7.00  7.25  7.32  7.57  8.02  8.27  8.32  9.02  9.32 10.02   32   02  5.32  6.02
Gosforth Terrace  6.33  7.03  7.28  7.35  8.00  8.05  8.30  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05   35   05  5.35  6.05
Bill Quay  6.36  7.06  7.31  7.38  8.03  8.08  8.33  8.38  9.08  9.38 10.08   38   08  5.38  6.08
Hebburn Metro m  6.42  7.12  7.38  7.43  8.10  8.13  8.40  8.45  9.15  9.45 10.15   45   15  5.45  6.15
Caledonian Street  6.44  7.14  7.41  7.45  8.13  8.15  8.43  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18   48   18  5.48  6.18
Jarrow Bus Station m Stand C 6.49 7.19  7.51 7.52  8.23 8.22  8.53 8.57  9.28  9.58 10.28   58   28  5.58  6.28
Jarrow Morrisons � �  7.54 �  8.26 �  8.56 �  9.31 10.01 10.31   01   31 until  6.01  6.31
Hill Park Ashbourne Road � �  7.59 �  8.31 �  9.01 �  9.36 10.06 10.36   06   36  6.06  6.36
Low Simonside Falmouth Drive � �  8.09 �  8.41 �  9.11 �  9.46 10.16 10.46   16   46  6.16  6.46
Tyne Dock Offices � � � � � �  9.18 �  9.53 10.23 10.53   23   53  6.23  6.53
Laygate � � � � � �  9.21 �  9.56 10.26 10.56   26   56  6.26  6.56
South Shields Centre m � � � � � �  9.26 � 10.01 10.31 11.01   31   01  6.31  7.01
SOUTH SHIELDS Palatine Street � � � � � �  9.28 � 10.03 10.33 11.03   33   03  6.33  7.03

Service Number 522 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523
Codes n n n n n n n n n n n

pm pm pm  pm pm pm  pm pm pm pm pm

HEWORTH Metro m Stand C  6.38  7.08  7.38  8.08  8.38  9.08  9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.44
Gosforth Terrace  6.41  7.11  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.47
Bill Quay  6.44  7.14  7.44  8.14  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.50
Hebburn Metro m  6.49  7.19  7.49  8.19  8.49  9.19  9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.55
Caledonian Street  6.51  7.21  7.51  8.21  8.51  9.21  9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.57
Jarrow Bus Station m Stand C  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.04
Jarrow Morrisons  7.03  7.33  8.03  8.33  9.03 � � � � � �
Hill Park Ashbourne Road  7.08  7.38  8.08  8.38  9.08  9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 �
Kirkstone Avenue � �  8.13 �  9.13 � 10.13 � 11.13 � �
Durham Drive Roundabout � �  8.17 �  9.17 � 10.17 � 11.17 � �
Fellgate Lancaster Way � �  8.20 �  9.20 � 10.20 � 11.20 � �
Edinburgh Road Shops �  7.46 �  8.46 �  9.46 � 10.46 � 11.46 �
LOW SIMONSIDE Falmouth Drive �  7.51 �  8.51 �  9.51 � 10.51 � 11.51 �

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
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HEWORTH METRO - JARROW - LOW SIMONSIDE
HEWORTH METRO - JARROW - FELLGATE

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523 522 523
Codes n n n n n n n n n n n n n

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

HEWORTH Metro m Stand C  9.38 10.08 10.38   08   38  4.08  4.38  5.08  5.38  6.08  6.38   08   38
Gosforth Terrace  9.41 10.11 10.41   11   41  4.11  4.41  5.11  5.41  6.11  6.41   11   41
Bill Quay  9.44 10.14 10.44   14   44  4.14  4.44  5.14  5.44  6.14  6.44   14   44
Hebburn Metro m  9.49 10.19 10.49   19   49  4.19  4.49  5.19  5.49  6.19  6.49   19   49
Caledonian Street  9.51 10.21 10.51   21   51  4.21  4.51  5.21  5.51  6.21  6.51   21   51
Jarrow Bus Station m Stand C 10.01 10.31 11.01   31   01  4.31  5.01  5.31  6.02  6.32  7.02   32   02
Jarrow Morrisons 10.03 10.33 11.03   33   03 until  4.33  5.03  5.33 � � � � � until
Hill Park Ashbourne Road 10.08 10.38 11.08   38   08  4.38  5.08  5.38  6.08  6.38  7.08   38   08
Edinburgh Road Shops � 10.46 �   46 �  4.46 �  5.46 �  6.46 �   46 �
Low Simonside Falmouth Drive � 10.51 �   51 �  4.51 �  5.51 �  6.51 �   51 �
Kirkstone Avenue 10.13 � 11.13 �   13 �  5.13 �  6.13 �  7.13 �   13
Durham Drive Roundabout 10.17 � 11.17 �   17 �  5.17 �  6.17 �  7.17 �   17
FELLGATE Lancaster Way 10.20 � 11.20 �   20 �  5.20 �  6.20 �  7.20 �   20

Service Number 522 523 522 523
Codes D

n n n n
pm   pm   pm   pm

HEWORTH Metro m Stand C 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.44
Gosforth Terrace 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.47
Bill Quay 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.50
Hebburn Metro m 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.55
Caledonian Street 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.57
Jarrow Bus Station m Stand C 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.04
Hill Park Ashbourne Road 10.38 11.08 11.38 �
Edinburgh Road Shops 10.46 � 11.46 �
Low Simonside Falmouth Drive 10.51 � 11.51 �
Kirkstone Avenue � 11.13 � �
Durham Drive Roundabout � 11.17 � �
FELLGATE Lancaster Way � 11.20 � �

Explanation of code:
D: This journey continues to Durham Drive Roundabout arriving 3 minutes after Lancaster Way.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
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